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INDICATOR REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA
ECONOMIC INDICATORS (at 2000 Constant Prices) Source : PSA 2017 2016 2015
GRDP (in Thousand Pesos) 369,797,076 333,405,134 304,412,137
Per Capita GRDP 71,762 65,913 61,335
2016-2017 2015-2016 2014-2015
GRDP Growth Rate 10.90 9.50 8.20)
GVA in Agriculture, Fishery and Forestry Growth Rate 1.70 -1.30 1.40]
GVA in Industry Growth Rate 19.10 16.00 12.20]
GVA inServices Growth Rate 7.30 8.00 7.50]
BOI-Registered Projects (in Million) Source : BOI - DTI XI 49414 360.20 3,948.00
PRICE INDICES (Source : PSA) Mar 2018 Feb 2018 Mar 2017
Consumer Price Index (2012 = 100)

All items 115.30 115.20 110.80
Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 117.50 117.30 111.60
Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco 155.80 151.40 138.20
Clothing and Footwear 119.30 119.20 116.70
Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas and Other Fuels 112.40 113.10 110.10
Furnishing, Household Equipment and Routine Maintenance of the House 113.30 113.10 110.60
Health 113.40 113.20 110.60
Transport 101.80 102.10 97.00
Communication 101.70 101.70 100.60
Recreation and Culture 113.40 113.30 111.40
Education 120.20 120.20 117.10
Restaurant and Miscellaneous Goods and Services 117.50 116.90 114.60

Inflation rate 4.1 4.1 2.5
Purchasing power of the peso 0.87 0.87 0.90
MONEY and BANKING (Source: BSP) February 2018 January 2018 February 2017
Exchange rate: Dollar to Peso (Monthly average) 51.79 50.51 49.96
BANKING STATISTICS (Source: BSP) 2017 2016 2015
Number of Banks 447 424 408
Total Deposit Liabilities (Billion pesos) 240,357 214,789 174,259
Total Loan Portfolio (Billion pesos) 98,057 91,239 61,271
DOMESTIC TRADE (Quantity in tons; value in thousand pesos) Source : PSA 4" Qtr 2017 3" Qtr2017 4" Qtr 2016
Water
Quantity 231,198 434,750 389,598
Value 7,194,583 7,524,414 4,658,449
Air
Quantity - 1,729 -
Value - 14,695 -
TRANSPORTATION (Source: LTO XI) 2017 2016 2015
Registered motor vehicles 486,249 426,751 398,549
New 138,858 111,009 98,835
Renewal 347,391 315,742 299,714
AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Source : PSA) Q12018° Q42017 Q12017
Palay Production (in Metric Tons) 146,468 103,522 122,458
Corn Production (in Metric Tons) 55,941 72,669 53,305
Fish Production (in Metric Tons) 16,855 12,629 17,941
Hogs (in Metric Tons, liveweight) 40,703 40,345 39,824,
Chicken (in Metric Tons, liveweight) 15,571 20,293 16,648
AVERAGE PRICE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (in Pesos) Source : DTI XI March 2018 February 2018 January 2018
Cement
Holcim 40kg/bag 213.40 212.80 216.00
Apo 40kg/bag 218.50 213.00 210.50
Gl Sheet .4mm/8ft.
Apo - - 195.00
Tamaraw 180.00 180.00 178.00
Galvamet 159.00 163.33 162.67
TOURISM 2017 2016 2015
Visitor Arrivals 3,238,899 3,006,938 2,838,489

p - preliminary; r - revised; - no data available

BSP - Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas BOI - Board of Investments

LTO - Land Transportation Office DTI - Department of Trade and Industry

For your data needs, pls. visit or call us at the: Tel/Fax No. : (082) 221 8338; (082) 227 3576
PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY e-mail address: psaxi_socd@yahoo.com
Regional Statistical Services Office XI URL: rsso11.psa.gov.ph

Ango Bldg., JP Cabaguio Ave., Davao City
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INDICATOR

LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT (Source : PSA)
Labor force (in thousands)
Labor force participation rate
Employment rate
Unemployment rate
Underemployment rate

OVERSEAS EMPLOYMENT (Source : PSA)
Total overseas filipino workers (in thousands)
Davao Region (In percent)
Both sexes (In thousands)
Male
Female

CONSTRUCTION (Source : PSA)
(Floor area in square meters; value in P1,000)
Total (number)

Total floor area
Value
Residential (number)
Total floor area
Value
Nonresidential (number)
Total floor area
Value
Additions (number)
Total floor area
Value
Alterations/repairs (number)
Value

BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY (Source: PSA)
Number of establishments by Industry
A - Agriculture, Forestry, and Fishing
B - Mining and Quarrying
C - Manufacturing
D - Electricity, Gas, Steam, and Air Conditioning Supply
E - Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management and Remediation Activities
F - Construction
G - Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor Vehicles and Motorcycles
H - Transport and Storage
| - Accommodation and Food Service Activities
J - Information and Communication
K - Financial and Insurance Activities

BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY (Source: PSA)
L - Real Estate Activities
M - Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities
N - Administrative and Support Service Activities
P - Education
Q - Human Health and Social Work Activities
R - Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
S - Other Service Activities

FAMILY INCOME AND EXPENDITURE (Source: PSA)
(in thousand pesos, at current prices)
Number of Families (in thousands)
Average annual family income
All income
Under 40,000
40,000 to 59,999
60,000 to 99,999
100,000 to 249,999
250,000 and over
250,000 and over

Jan 2018
3,479
62.2
95.3
4.7
17.8
2016
2,240
3.0
67.20
24.96
42.24

4" Qtr 2017°

2,575
497,389
5,494,043
1,983
225,034
2,553,589
415
264,038
2,623,051
34

8,317
97,318
143
220,084

2016

153
23,299
393
8,355
1,388
2,003
2016
344
998
962
781
1,329
864
2,866

2015
1,156
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Oct 2017°
3,467
65.3
96.0
4.0
212
2015
2,447
3.1
75.86
23.94
51.92

3" qtr 2017°

2,711
505,672
5,286,471
2,053
191,386
1,639,263
435
307,086
3,268,966
45

7,200
47,408
178
330,834

2015

665
128

1,259

2,759
2012
1,078

Jan 2017
3,411
61.7]
94.1
5.9
14.6
2014
2,320
2.7
62.64
17.24]
45.41

4" Qtr 2016

2,559
405,925
3,884,258
2,010
225,752
2,136,432
329
172,359
1,503,926
29

7,814
43,734
191
200,166

2014

1,558
2014
126
689
520
719
912
617
1,812

2009
884

p - preliminary; r - revised; - no data available

For your data needs, pls. visit or call us at the:
PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY
Regional Statistical Services Office XI
Ango Bldg., JP Cabaguio Ave., Davao City

Tel/Fax No. : (082) 221 8338; (082) 227 3576
e-mail address: psaxi_socd@yahoo.com

URL: rsso11.psa.gov.ph

Davao Region Quicksat as of April 2018
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Average annual family expenditure
All income 190 156 142
Under 40,000 29 33 32,
40,000 to 59,999 46 54 53|
60,000 to 99,999 74 79 78
100,000 to 249,999 135 137 141
250,000 and over 359 329 340
Average savings (All income 57 38 24
POVERTY THRESHOLD and POVERTY INCIDENCE AMONG FAMILIES (Source: PSA) 2015 2012 2009
Gini Coefficient 0.4295 0.4330 0.4339
Per Capita Poverty Threshold (in pesos) 22,754 19,967 17,120
Poverty Incidence Families (in percent) 16.6 25.0% 25.5%
Poverty Incidence among Pop'n (in percent) 22.0 30.7% 31.4%
Subsistence Incidence among Families 5.2 10.1% 11.2%
Subsistence Incidence among Population 75 13.1% 14.9%
DEMOGRAPHY (Source : PSA) 2015 2010 2007 2000
Total Population 4,893,318 4,452,549 4,147,911 3,676,163
Urban - 2,649,039 2,254,933 1,973,847
Rural - 1,819,524 1,904,536 3,215,488
Male 2,514,244 2,278,648 51.2% 51.0%|
Female 2,379,074 2,173,901 48.8% 49.0%
0-14 years 2,117,297 1,484,737 34.9% 38.1%|
15-64 years 3,102,316 2,791,746 61.3% 58.8%|
65 years and over 3,574,776 176,066 3.8% 3.1%
Density (persons per square kilometer) 239 220 204 263|
Growth rate 1.74 1.97 1.71 1.97
Average household size 4.1 4.4 4.6 4.9
2018 2017 2016
Population projection (medium assumption) 5,247,900 5,153,100 5,058,300
VITAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA) 2016 2015 2014 2013
Registered birth 90,828 90,009 86,463 82,150
Male 47,240 47,209 45,348 42,948
Female 43,588 42,800 41,115 39,202
Registered marriages 20,818 22,431 22,496 23,340,
Registered deaths 29,260 27,549 25,782 25,895
Male 17,197 16,319 15,341 15,338
Female 12,063 11,230 10,441 10,557
Infant deaths 1,000 892 889 883
Male 598 515 506 505
Female 402 377 383 378
Fetal deaths - - 350 342
2010-2015 2005-2010 2000-2005
Crude birth rate (per 1,000 population) 221 234 241
Crude death rate (per 1,000 population) 6.0 6.3 6.8
Crude rate of natural increase (per 1,000 population) 16.1 171 17.4]
Total fertility rate (number of children per woman) 2.6 2.8 3.0
Life expectancy at birth (in years)
Male 67.1 65.6 63.6
Female 719 69.9 67.9
FAMILY PLANNING (Source : PSA) 2017 2013 2011|
Modern method 48.9 39.3 45.6
Traditional method 13.2 14.5 10.7
EDUCATION (Source: PSA) 2013 2008 2003
Basic literacy rate (10 years old and over) 95.2 93.7 90.3]
Functional literacy rate (10 to 64 years old) 86.0 81.7 77.8

p - preliminary; r - revised; - no data available

For your data needs, pls. visit or call us at the: Tel/Fax No. : (082) 221 8338; (082) 227 3576
PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY e-mail address: psaxi_socd@yahoo.com
Regional Statistical Services Office XI URL: rsso11.psa.gov.ph

Ango Bldg., JP Cabaguio Ave., Davao City
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INDICATOR REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA
EDUCATION STATISTICS (Source: DepEd Xl and CHED Xl) SY 2017-2018 SY 2016-2017 SY 2015-2016|
Number of private schools
Elementary/Pre-school included 588 537 523
Secondary 313 285 210
Tertiary 76 92 90
Pre-school Enrolment 118,193 88,511 115,255
Public 106,799 79,307 99,492
Private 11,394 9,204 15,763
Elementary enrolment (Grade 1 to 6) 695,052 739,977 643,980
Public 642,400 677,641 592,052
Private 52,652 62,336 51,928
Secondary public enrolment 380,706 301,222 340,033
Grade 7-10 322,283 -
Grade 11-12 58,423 -
Secondary private enrolment 118,844 91,778 56,374
Grade 7-10 60,180 -
Grade 11-12 58,664 -
Tertiary enrolment 128,835 - -
Public 33,011
Private 95,824
PUBLIC ORDER AND SAFETY (Source : PNP XI) March 2018 February 2018 January 2018
Total Crime Volume 1,364 1,401 1,266
Crime Rate (average monthly crime rate (per 100,000 population ) 27 28 25
Crime Solution Efficiency Rate 74.67 77.87 70.75

p - preliminary; r - revised; - no data available

DepEd - Department of Education PNP - Philippine National Police
CHED - Commission on Higher Education

For your data needs, pls. visit or call us at:

REPUBLIC OF THE FHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY
REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICES OFFICE X1
00 231 BII peagion 1 @ymhco com.ph
00 234 1140 Paam_socddiyahas. com

o
082) 226 4T5E i ol
resa11 pea gov.ph
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