

INDICATOR		REFERENCE PE	RIOD and DATA
ECONOMIC INDICATORS (at 2000 Constant Prices) Source: PSA	2017	2016	2015
GRDP (in Thousand Pesos)	369,797,076	333,405,134	304,412,137
Per Capita GRDP	71,762	65,913	61,335
	2016-2017	2015-2016	2014-2015
GRDP Growth Rate	10.90	9.50	8.20
GVA in Agriculture, Fishery and Forestry Growth Rate	1.70	-1.30	1.40
GVA in Industry Growth Rate	19.10	16.00	12.20
GVA inServices Growth Rate	7.30	8.00	7.50
BOI-Registered Projects (in Million) Source: BOI - DTI XI	494.14	360.20	3,948.00
PRICE INDICES (Source: PSA) Consumer Price Index (2012 = 100)	<u>Mar 2018</u>	<u>Feb 2018</u>	<u>Mar 2017</u>
All Items	115.30	115.20	110.80
Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages	117.50	117.30	111.60
Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco	155.80	151.40	138.20
Clothing and Footwear	119.30	119.20	116.70
Housing, Water, Electricity, Gas and Other Fuels	112.40	113.10	110.10
Furnishing, Household Equipment and Routine Maintenance of the House	113.30	113.10	110.60
Health	113.40	113.20	110.60
Transport	101.80	102.10	97.00
Communication	101.70	101.70	100.60
Recreation and Culture	113.40	113.30	111.40
Education	120.20	120.20	117.10
Restaurant and Miscellaneous Goods and Services	117.50	116.90	114.60
Inflation rate	4.1	4.1	2.5
Purchasing power of the peso	0.87	0.87	0.90
MONEY and BANKING (Source: BSP)	February 2018	January 2018	February 2017
Exchange rate: Dollar to Peso (Monthly average)	51.79	50.51	49.96
BANKING STATISTICS (Source: BSP)	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2015</u>
Number of Banks	447	424	408
Total Deposit Liabilities (Billion pesos)	240,357	214,789	174,259
Total Loan Portfolio (Billion pesos)	98,057	91,239	61,271
DOMESTIC TRADE (Quantity in tons; value in thousand pesos) Source: PSA	4 th Qtr 2017	3 rd Qtr 2017	4 th Qtr 2016
Water			
Quantity	231,198	434,750	389,598
Value	7,194,583	7,524,414	4,658,449
Air			
Quantity	-	1,729	-
Value	_	44.005	_
		14,695	
TRANSPORTATION (Source: LTO XI)	<u>2017</u>	14,695 2016	<u>2015</u>
TRANSPORTATION (Source: LTO XI) Registered motor vehicles	<u>2017</u> 486,249		2015 398,549
,		<u>2016</u>	<u></u>
Registered motor vehicles	486,249	2016 426,751	398,549
Registered motor vehicles New Renewal AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA)	486,249 138,858	2016 426,751 111,009	398,549 98,835
Registered motor vehicles New Renewal AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA) Palay Production (in Metric Tons)	486,249 138,858 347,391 Q1 2018 ^P 146,468	2016 426,751 111,009 315,742 Q4 2017 103,522	398,549 98,835 299,714
Registered motor vehicles New Renewal AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA) Palay Production (in Metric Tons) Corn Production (in Metric Tons)	486,249 138,858 347,391 Q1 2018° 146,468 55,941	2016 426,751 111,009 315,742 Q4 2017 103,522 72,669	398,549 98,835 299,714 Q1 2017 122,458 53,305
Registered motor vehicles New Renewal AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA) Palay Production (in Metric Tons) Com Production (in Metric Tons) Fish Production (in Metric Tons)	486,249 138,858 347,391 Q1 2018 ⁶ 146,468 55,941 16,855	2016 426,751 111,009 315,742 Q4 2017 103,522 72,669 12,629	398,549 98,835 299,714 Q1 2017 122,458 53,305 17,941
Registered motor vehicles New Renewal AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA) Palay Production (in Metric Tons) Corn Production (in Metric Tons) Fish Production (in Metric Tons) Hogs (in Metric Tons, liveweight)	486,249 138,858 347,391 Q1 2018 ^p 146,468 55,941 16,855 40,703	2016 426,751 111,009 315,742 Q4 2017 103,522 72,669 12,629 40,345	398,549 98,835 299,714 Q1 2017 122,458 53,305 17,941 39,824
Registered motor vehicles New Renewal AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA) Palay Production (in Metric Tons) Corn Production (in Metric Tons) Fish Production (in Metric Tons) Hogs (in Metric Tons, liveweight) Chicken (in Metric Tons, liveweight)	486,249 138,858 347,391 Q1 2018^P 146,468 55,941 16,855 40,703 15,571	2016 426,751 111,009 315,742 Q4 2017 103,522 72,669 12,629 40,345 20,293	398,549 98,835 299,714 Q1 2017 122,458 53,305 17,941 39,824 16,648
Registered motor vehicles New Renewal AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA) Palay Production (in Metric Tons) Corn Production (in Metric Tons) Fish Production (in Metric Tons) Hogs (in Metric Tons, liveweight) Chicken (in Metric Tons, liveweight) AVERAGE PRICE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (in Pesos) Source: DTI XI	486,249 138,858 347,391 Q1 2018 ^p 146,468 55,941 16,855 40,703	2016 426,751 111,009 315,742 Q4 2017 103,522 72,669 12,629 40,345	398,549 98,835 299,714 Q1 2017 122,458 53,305 17,941 39,824 16,648
Registered motor vehicles New Renewal AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA) Palay Production (in Metric Tons) Corn Production (in Metric Tons) Fish Production (in Metric Tons) Hogs (in Metric Tons, liveweight) Chicken (in Metric Tons, liveweight) AVERAGE PRICE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (in Pesos) Source: DTI XI Cement	486,249 138,858 347,391 Q1 2018 ^P 146,468 55,941 16,855 40,703 15,571 March 2018	2016 426,751 111,009 315,742 Q4 2017 103,522 72,669 12,629 40,345 20,293 February 2018	398,549 98,835 299,714 Q1 2017 122,458 53,305 17,941 39,824 16,648 January 2018
Registered motor vehicles New Renewal AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA) Palay Production (in Metric Tons) Corn Production (in Metric Tons) Fish Production (in Metric Tons) Hogs (in Metric Tons, liveweight) Cicken (in Metric Tons, liveweight) AVERAGE PRICE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (in Pesos) Source: DTI XI Cement Holcim 40kg/bag	486,249 138,858 347,391 Q1 2018 ^P 146,468 55,941 16,855 40,703 15,571 <u>March 2018</u>	2016 426,751 111,009 315,742 Q4 2017 103,522 72,669 12,629 40,345 20,293 February 2018	398,549 98,835 299,714 Q1 2017 122,458 53,305 17,941 39,824 16,648 <u>January 2018</u>
Registered motor vehicles New Renewal AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA) Palay Production (in Metric Tons) Corn Production (in Metric Tons) Fish Production (in Metric Tons) Hogs (in Metric Tons, liveweight) Chicken (in Metric Tons, liveweight) AVERAGE PRICE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (in Pesos) Source: DTI XI Cement Holcim 40kg/bag Apo 40kg/bag	486,249 138,858 347,391 Q1 2018 ^P 146,468 55,941 16,855 40,703 15,571 March 2018	2016 426,751 111,009 315,742 Q4 2017 103,522 72,669 12,629 40,345 20,293 February 2018	398,549 98,835 299,714 Q1 2017 122,458 53,305 17,941 39,824 16,648 <u>January 2018</u>
Registered motor vehicles New Renewal AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA) Palay Production (in Metric Tons) Corn Production (in Metric Tons) Fish Production (in Metric Tons) Hogs (in Metric Tons, liveweight) Chicken (in Metric Tons, liveweight) AVERAGE PRICE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (in Pesos) Source: DTI XI Cement Holcim 40kg/bag Apo 40kg/bag GI Sheet .4mm/8ft.	486,249 138,858 347,391 Q1 2018 ^P 146,468 55,941 16,855 40,703 15,571 <u>March 2018</u>	2016 426,751 111,009 315,742 Q4 2017 103,522 72,669 12,629 40,345 20,293 February 2018	398,549 98,835 299,714 Q1 2017 122,458 53,305 17,941 39,824 16,648 January 2018 216.00 210.50
Registered motor vehicles New Renewal AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA) Palay Production (in Metric Tons) Corn Production (in Metric Tons) Fish Production (in Metric Tons) Hogs (in Metric Tons, liveweight) Chicken (in Metric Tons, liveweight) AVERAGE PRICE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (in Pesos) Source: DTI XI Cement Holcim 40kg/bag Apo 40kg/bag GI Sheet .4mm/8ft. Apo	486,249 138,858 347,391 Q1 2018 ^P 146,468 55,941 16,855 40,703 15,571 March 2018 213.40 218.50	2016 426,751 111,009 315,742 Q4 2017 103,522 72,669 12,629 40,345 20,293 February 2018	398,549 98,835 299,714 Q1 2017 122,458 53,305 17,941 39,824 16,648 January 2018 216.00 210.50
Registered motor vehicles New Renewal AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA) Palay Production (in Metric Tons) Corn Production (in Metric Tons) Fish Production (in Metric Tons) Hogs (in Metric Tons, liveweight) Chicken (in Metric Tons, liveweight) AVERAGE PRICE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (in Pesos) Source: DTI XI Cement Holcim 40kg/bag Apo 40kg/bag GI Sheet .4mm/8ft. Apo Tamaraw	486,249 138,858 347,391 Q1 2018 ^P 146,468 55,941 16,855 40,703 15,571 March 2018 213.40 218.50	2016 426,751 111,009 315,742 Q4 2017 103,522 72,669 12,629 40,345 20,293 February 2018 212.80 213.00	398,549 98,835 299,714 Q1 2017 122,458 53,305 17,941 39,824 16,648 January 2018 216.00 210.50 195.00 178.00
Registered motor vehicles New Renewal AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA) Palay Production (in Metric Tons) Corn Production (in Metric Tons) Fish Production (in Metric Tons) Hogs (in Metric Tons, liveweight) Chicken (in Metric Tons, liveweight) AVERAGE PRICE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (in Pesos) Source: DTI XI Cement Holcim 40kg/bag Apo 40kg/bag GI Sheet .4mm/8ft. Apo Tamaraw Galvamet	486,249 138,858 347,391 Q1 2018 ^P 146,468 55,941 16,855 40,703 15,571 March 2018 213.40 218.50	2016 426,751 111,009 315,742 Q4 2017 103,522 72,669 12,629 40,345 20,293 February 2018 212.80 213.00 180.00 163.33	398,549 98,835 299,714 Q1 2017 122,458 53,305 17,941 39,824 16,648 January 2018 216.00 210.50 195.00 178.00 162.67
Registered motor vehicles New Renewal AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA) Palay Production (in Metric Tons) Corn Production (in Metric Tons) Fish Production (in Metric Tons) Hogs (in Metric Tons, liveweight) Chicken (in Metric Tons, liveweight) AVERAGE PRICE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (in Pesos) Source: DTI XI Cement Holcim 40kg/bag Apo 40kg/bag GI Sheet 4mm/8ft. Apo Tamaraw	486,249 138,858 347,391 Q1 2018 ^P 146,468 55,941 16,855 40,703 15,571 March 2018 213.40 218.50	2016 426,751 111,009 315,742 Q4 2017 103,522 72,669 12,629 40,345 20,293 February 2018 212.80 213.00	398,549 98,835 299,714 Q1 2017 122,458 53,305 17,941 39,824 16,648 January 2018 216.00 210.50 195.00 178.00

p - preliminary; r - revised; - no data available

BSP - Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas LTO - Land Transportation Office

BOI - Board of Investments

DTI - Department of Trade and Industry

For your **data** needs, pls. visit or call us at the: PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY Regional Statistical Services Office XI Ango Bldg., JP Cabaguio Ave., Davao City

Tel/Fax No. : (082) 221 8338; (082) 227 3576 e-mail address: psaxi_socd@yahoo.com URL: rsso11.psa.gov.ph



INDICATOR		REFERENCE PE	RIOD and DATA
LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT (Source: PSA)	<u>Jan 2018</u> ^p	Oct 2017 ^p	Jan 2017
Labor force (in thousands)	3,479	3,467	3,411
Labor force participation rate	62.2	65.3	61.7
Employment rate	95.3	96.0	94.1
Unemployment rate	4.7	4.0	5.9
Underemployment rate	17.8	21.2	14.6
• •	2016	2015	2014
OVERSEAS EMPLOYMENT (Source: PSA) Total overseas filipino workers (in thousands)	2,240	2,447	2,320
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3.0	·	2,320
Davao Region (In percent) Both sexes (In thousands)	67.20	3.1	62.64
Male	24.96	75.86 23.94	
Male Female	42.24	51.92	17.24 45.41
CONSTRUCTION (Source: PSA)	4 th Qtr 2017 ^p	3 rd Qtr 2017 ^p	4 th Qtr 2016
(Floor area in square meters; value in P1,000)			
Total (number)	2,575	2,711	2,559
Total floor area	497,389	505,672	405,925
Value	5,494,043	5,286,471	3,884,258
Residential (number)	1,983	2,053	2,010
Total floor area	225,034	191,386	225,752
Value	2,553,589	1,639,263	2,136,432
Nonresidential (number)	415	435	329
Total floor area	264,038	307,086	172,359
Value	2,623,051	3,268,966	1,503,926
Additions (number)	34	45	29
Total floor area	8,317	7,200	7,814
Value	97,318	47,408	43,734
Alterations/repairs (number)	143	178	191
Value	220,084	330,834	200,166
BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY (Source: PSA)	2016	2015	2014
Number of establishments by Industry	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
A - Agriculture, Forestry, and Fishing	665	665	389
B - Mining and Quarrying	123	128	35
C - Manufacturing	4,928	4,908	4,473
D - Electricity, Gas, Steam, and Air Conditioning Supply	35	33	73
E - Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management and Remediation Activities	89	75	37
F - Construction	153	140	99
G - Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor Vehicles and Motorcycles	23.299	21,991	17,664
	393	198	
H - Transport and Storage			164
I - Accommodation and Food Service Activities	8,355	7,957	5,297
J - Information and Communication	1,388	1,365	1,125
K - Financial and Insurance Activities	2,003	1,620	1,558
BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY (Source: PSA)	<u>2016</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2014</u>
L - Real Estate Activities	344	299	126
M - Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities	998	974	689
N - Administrative and Support Service Activities	962	892	520
P - Education	781	783	719
Q - Human Health and Social Work Activities	1,329	1,259	912
R - Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	864	842	617
S - Other Service Activities	2,866	2,759	1,812
FAMILY INCOME AND EXPENDITURE (Source: PSA)			
(in thousand pesos, at current prices)	<u>2015</u>	<u>2012</u>	<u>2009</u>
Number of Families (in thousands)	1,156	1,078	884
Average annual family income	.,	.,	
All income	247	194	166
Under 40,000	33	31	30
40,000 to 59,999	51	51	50
60,000 to 99,999	82	81	79
100,000 to 249,999	160	155	155
250,000 to 249,999	501	470	450
250,000 and over	501	470	450

p - preliminary; r - revised; - no data available

For your **data** needs, pls. visit or call us at the: PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY
Regional Statistical Services Office XI
Ango Bldg., JP Cabaguio Ave., Davao City

Tel/Fax No. : (082) 221 8338; (082) 227 3576 e-mail address: psaxi_socd@yahoo.com URL: rsso11.psa.gov.ph



"Honswe" "				
INDICATOR			REFERENCE PE	RIOD and DATA
Average annual family expenditure				
All income		190	156	142
Under 40,000		29	33	32
40,000 to 59,999		46	54	53
60,000 to 99,999		74	79	78
100,000 to 249,999		135	137	14
250,000 and over		359	329	340
Average savings (All income)		57	38	24
POVERTY THRESHOLD and POVERTY INCIDENCE AI	MONG FAMILIES (Source: PSA)	2015	2012	2009
Gini Coefficient	(000,000, 1 0,1)	0.4295	0.4330	0.4339
Per Capita Poverty Threshold (in pesos)		22.754	19,967	17,120
Poverty Incidence Families (in percent)		16.6	25.0%	25.5%
Poverty Incidence among Pop'n (in percent)		22.0	30.7%	31.4%
Subsistence Incidence among Families		5.2	10.1%	11.2%
Subsistence Incidence among Population		7.5	13.1%	14.9%
<u> </u>	2015	2010	2007	2000
DEMOGRAPHY (Source: PSA) Total Population	4,893,318	4,452,549	4,147,911	3,676,163
Urban	4,093,310	4,452,549 2,649,039	2,254,933	1,973,847
Rural	-			
Male	2,514,244	1,819,524	1,904,536 51.2%	3,215,488 51.0%
Female	2,379,074	2,278,648	48.8%	49.0%
		2,173,901	34.9%	38.1%
0-14 years	2,117,297	1,484,737		
15-64 years	3,102,316	2,791,746	61.3%	58.8%
65 years and over	3,574,776	176,066	3.8%	3.1%
Density (persons per square kilometer)	239	220	204	263
Growth rate	1.74	1.97	1.71	1.97
Average household size	4.1	4.4	4.6	4.9
		<u>2018</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>
Population projection (medium assumption)		5,247,900	5,153,100	5,058,300
VITAL STATISTICS (Source: PSA)	<u>2016</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2014</u>	<u>2013</u>
Registered birth	90,828	90,009	86,463	82,150
Male	47,240	47,209	45,348	42,948
Female	43,588	42,800	41,115	39,202
Registered marriages	20,818	22,431	22,496	23,340
Registered deaths	29,260	27,549	25,782	25,895
Male	17,197	16,319	15,341	15,338
Female	12,063	11,230	10,441	10,557
Infant deaths	1,000	892	889	883
Male	598	515	506	505
Female	402	377	383	378
Fetal deaths	-		350	342
		<u>2010-2015</u>	2005-2010	2000-2005
Crude birth rate (per 1,000 population)		22.1	23.4	24.1
Crude death rate (per 1,000 population)		6.0	6.3	6.8
Crude rate of natural increase (per 1,000 population)		16.1	17.1	17.4
Total fertility rate (number of children per woman)		2.6	2.8	3.0
Life expectancy at birth (in years)				
Male		67.1	65.6	63.6
Female		71.9	69.9	67.9
FAMILY PLANNING (Source: PSA)		2017	2013	2011
Modern method		48.9	39.3	45.6
Traditional method		13.2	14.5	10.7
EDUCATION (Source: PSA)		2013	2008	2003
Basic literacy rate (10 years old and over)		95.2	93.7	90.3
		95.2 86.0	93.7 81.7	90.3 77.8
Functional literacy rate (10 to 64 years old)		86.0	81.7	11.

p - preliminary; r - revised; - no data available

For your **data** needs, pls. visit or call us at the: PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY Regional Statistical Services Office XI Ango Bldg., JP Cabaguio Ave., Davao City

Tel/Fax No. : (082) 221 8338; (082) 227 3576 e-mail address: psaxi_socd@yahoo.com URL: rsso11.psa.gov.ph



INDICATOR	REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA		
EDUCATION STATISTICS (Source: DepEd XI and CHED XI)	SY 2017-2018	SY 2016-2017	SY 2015-201
Number of private schools			
Elementary/Pre-school included	588	537	52
Secondary	313	285	21
Tertiary	76	92	9
Pre-school Enrolment	118,193	88,511	115,25
Public	106,799	79,307	99,49
Private	11,394	9,204	15,76
Elementary enrolment (Grade 1 to 6)	695,052	739,977	643,98
Public	642,400	677,641	592,05
Private	52,652	62,336	51,92
Secondary public enrolment	380,706	301,222	340,03
Grade 7-10	322,283		
Grade 11-12	58,423		
Secondary private enrolment	118,844	91,778	56,37
Grade 7-10	60,180	,	ŕ
Grade 11-12	58,664		
Tertiary enrolment	128,835	-	
Public	33,011		
Private	95,824		
PUBLIC ORDER AND SAFETY (Source: PNP XI)	March 2018	February 2018	January 201
Total Crime Volume	1,364	1,401	1,26
Crime Rate (average monthly crime rate (per 100,000 population)	27	28	2
Crime Solution Efficiency Rate	74.67	77.87	70.75
p - preliminary; r - revised; - no data available	_		
Described Described of Education	DND DUT : N C ID C		

DepEd - Department of Education CHED - Commission on Higher Education

PNP - Philippine National Police

For your data needs, pls. visit or call us at:

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY
REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICES OFFICE XI







